

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : Karim-Ur-Reza
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (In-charge)
(JO-WB00812)

Crl. Misc. Case No.727/2026

Ref. : Raghunathganj P.S. Case No.1388/2025 dated 05.11.2025
U/s.108/3(5) of BNS.

1. Bubai Mal
2. Alu Mal
The State

Vs.

.....Accused/Petitioner(s)
.....Opposite Party.

Order No.3 dated 13.03.2026

The application for anticipatory bail for the above named accused petitioners U/s.483 of BNSS is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused petitioner and the Ld. P.P.

At the very outset, the Ld. P.P. has submits that the Post mortem examination report has not yet been collected by the I.O. from the concerned hospital and he prays for an adjournment.

On careful perusal of the materials in the C.D., I am of the view that for proper adjudication, perusal of P.M. report is necessary.

Accordingly, hearing is adjourned.

The I.O. is directed to collect the Post mortem report from the concerned hospital and to submit the same along with the C.D. before this Court on the next date fixed.

Fix **30.03.2026** for production of C.D. with P.M. report and hearing of application.

Inform the I.O. accordingly,

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J., Msd (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (I/C)