

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidbad

Criminal Misc. Case No. 727 of 2026

Present: Smt. Sulagna Dastidar ( Chattoraj)  
Sessions Judge,(in-charge)  
J.O code : WB00707

Order No. 4 Dated 30.03.2026

This day, the instant Crl. Misc is fixed for hearing.

A Memorandum dated 30.03.2026 has been filed on behalf of the Law Clerk's Association stating that due to demise of one of their members, they remain abstained from taking any step in any Court this day.

Ld. Public prosecutor, Murshidabad and the Ld. Advocates are present.

The Secretary of Berhampore Bar Association as well as the Ld. PP, Murshidabad have submitted that as the Law Clerks are not working this day, they are not in a position to take part in Judicial work.

In such backdrop of the matter, let the hearing be adjourned.

To 31.03.2026 for hearing.

D/Cby,

S.J Msd(i/c)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)