

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : Karim-Ur-Reza (JO-WB00812)  
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (in-charge)

**Crl. Misc. Case No.727 of 2026**

Order No.05 dated 31.03.2026

The application for anticipatory bail U/s.482 of BNSS filed by the petitioners as named above is taken up for hearing.

Ld. P.P., Murshidabad is present with the C.D.

At this stage, a petition is filed on behalf of the accused petitioners, praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition.

Considered.

This being a petition U/s.482 of BNSS, prayer for adjournment is allowed for the interest of justice.

Fix **17.04.2026** for hearing the application for anticipatory bail U/s.482 of BNSS in consultation with the C.D.

Dictd. & Cortd.  
by me.

S. J., Msd (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad  
(In-charge)